

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 732 OF 2005

VIDYA DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/01/2011 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Kapur, Adv.
for Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the sole appellant died during
the pendency of the appeal. The appeal shall accordingly
stand dismissed as abated in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 732 OF 2005

VIDYA DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is stated that the sole appellant died during the pendency of the appeal. The appeal shall accordingly stand dismissed as abated.

.....J.
(B. Sudershan Reddy)

.....J.
(Surinder Singh Nijjar)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 11, 2011